# 504981322 06/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5028068

03/21/2003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN STRIMLING		03/21/2003
CLEMENT D. BOUCHARD		03/21/2003
THOMAS Q. GURSKI		03/21/2003
CHRISTOPHER C. LANGENFELD	)	03/21/2003
MICHAEL G. NORRIS		03/21/2003

RYAN K. LAROCQUE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEW POWER CONCEPTS LLC
Street Address:	340 COMMERCIAL STREET
Internal Address:	NPC
City:	MANCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03101

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14874941

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	603-669-5139
Email:	mscarpaci@dekaresearch.com
Correspondent Name:	MICHAEL GEORGE NORRIS
Address Line 1:	340 COMMERCIAL STREET
Address Line 2:	DEKA R&D
Address Line 4:	MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL GEORGE NORRIS
SIGNATURE: //	Michael George Norris/
DATE SIGNED: 00	06/28/2018

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=123 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=123 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=123 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=123 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=123 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR(S):	Jonathan Strimling
	Clement D. Bouchard
	Thomas Q. Gurski
	Christopher C. Langenfeld
	Michael Norris
	Ryan Keith LaRocque
ASSIGNEE:	New Power Concepts LLC
	340 Commercial Street
	Manchester, NH 03101-1108

STATE OF ORGANIZATION OF ASSIGNEE: Delaware

TITLE: Coolant Penetrating Cold-End Pressure Vessel ATTORNEY DOCKET: 2229/123 **APPLICATION NO.:** 10/361,783 FILED: February 10, 2003

Assignor is an inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having the above title. If a filing date and application number are shown, the Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and application number as indicated above.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including as a divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any

## PATENT REEL: 046223 FRAME: 0445

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and all solutions are averaged by Assignee.

# PATENT REEL: 046223 FRAME: 0446

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set

forth below.

Date: $3/21$ , 2003	Jonath A.
	Jonathan Strimling, Assignor
STATE OF New Slampshire	
COUNTY OF Hills borough	) ss. )
Before me, a notary public in and fo	or said county and state, personally appeared

Jonathan Strimling, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and declared the date written above opposite his signature.

Eary Public /
Commission Expires: $5/45$
ment D. Bouchard, Assignor

STATE OF New Hampshire) COUNTY OF Hilk barough ) ss.

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Clement D. Bouchard, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed on the date written above opposite his signature.

3

WINNING WWW COMMISSION OF ATTE Public EXPIRES MAY 10, 200 My Commission Expires: 5/05 7AMPS (14 Juliannin)

PATENT REEL: 046223 FRAME: 0447

(seal)

Thomas O. Gurski, Assignor

STATE OF New Nampshire COUNTY OF Hills borough

Date: 3/21

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Thomas Q. Gurski, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed on the date written above opposite his signature.

) ) ss.

)

MAY 10, 2005 **Notary Public** MAMPS MANNING My Commission Expires: 5

(seal)

Date: MAR 21

Christopher C. Langenfeld, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 046223 FRAME: 0448

STATE OF New Alempshire ) COUNTY OF Hillsborough )

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Christopher C. Langenfeld, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed on the date written above opposite his signature.

4

COMMISSION EXPINES MAY 10, 2005 Notary Public My Commission Expires: The PARMAN AMPS

(seal)

Date: 3-21-,  $2003^{m/81}$ 

Michael Norris, Assigno

STATE OF New Hampshire COUNTY OF Hills borough

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Michael Norris, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and declore the date written above opposite his signature.

) ) ss.

)

MAN MAN NOMBY NOW HAMPIN ARKL 3. RKL nne Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5/05 (seal) Date: 3 - 21 Ryan Keith LaRocque, Assignor

# STATE OF New Hampshire, COUNTY OF Hillsbor 44h ) ss.

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Ryan Keith LaRocque, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed on the date written above opposite his signature.

5

Thurmon and the COMMISSION Notary Public EXPIRES EXPIRES MAY 10, 2000 My Commission Expires: 5/05

(seal)

2229/123 241107.1

PECOPDED: 06/28/2018